and corporate real estate optimization

Net Charge-Offs
% of Average Loans

~40 basis points

Tax Rate
Taxable-equivalent

24.0% to 24.5%

Share Repurchases $200 million

Preferred Dividends ~$36 million

A
v
e
ra

g
e

B
a
la

n
c
e
s

Securities ~$34 billion • Reflects additional growth in securities portfolio

Loans ~$135.5 billion • Sequential growth in C&I and consumer, declines in CRE

Deposits
Total: ~$164 billion
Non Int.-Bearing: ~$46 billion

• Focus on growing customer deposits

4Q24 Outlook

15

Effectively Neutral Asset Sensitivity

(1) Represents estimated impact on NII resulting from a parallel shift in interest rates during first modeling year.

Sensitivity of NII to Changes in Interest Rates1

$, Millions

• Increased mix of fixed liquid assets Y/Y

• Investment securities up $5.0B to $32.3B at 9/30/2024

• Increased hedges

• $30.6B in notional swaps at 9/30/2024 compared to

$26.0B at 9/30/2023; includes forward-starting

• Elevated liability costs and lower noninterest-bearing deposit

mix provides cushion in declining rate environment

Highlights

16

+200bps

+100bps

-100bps

-200bps

Sept. ’23 Dec. ’23 Mar. ’24 June ’24 Sept. ’24

$64

$(100)

$20

$(46)

$5

$(18)

$(9) $(6) $(10) $9

$(18)

$(50)

$(6)

$69

$(193)

$(83)

$(36)

$(57)

$(19)

$(55)

Swap Portfolio Details

17

▪ Rates for 2025 forward-starting swaps are higher than current active swap rates resulting in higher active receive rates in 2025

▪ CF Hedges – executed $10.0B of forward-starting receive fix swaps YTD1: weighted average start December 2025, ~3.72%

▪ FV Debt Hedges – executed $850MM forward-starting receive fix swaps YTD1: 2025 start, ~3.57%

Highlights

Active and Forward-Starting Swaps

Cash Flow and Fair Value – as of 11/14/2024

Forward-Starting CF

Active CF

Forward-Starting FV

Active FV

B
ill

io
n

s

Cash  Flow – WAVG Coupon

Active 3.26 3.18 3.24 3.26 3.48 3.66 3.79 3.81

Fwd-Starting 3.74 3.97 3.86 3.72 3.70 3.63 3.56 3.43

Fair Value – WAVG Coupon

Active 3.11 3.11 3.11 3.11 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.48

Fwd-Starting 3.87 3.87 3.87 3.87 4.13 4.13 4.13 -

(1) Executions through November 14, 2024

2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.91.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.0 1.0 1.0

17.5 18.4 20.2 20.8 19.3
15.4 14.9 15.5

6.0
7.5

6.6
10.0

8.3

7.2
6.1 5.0

 $-

 $5

 $10

 $15

 $20

 $25

 $30

 $35

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25 4Q25

Fee Income Diversification

18

• Consistent growth in noninterest income over past year

• Noninterest income growth more than offset foregone noninterest income from
M&T Insurance Agency (4Q22) and Collective Investment Trust (2Q23) sales

• Total noninterest income of 26% of total revenue(2) is lower than peer median
through 3Q24 YTD as a result of top NIM; 30% of total revenue assuming M&T
had peer median NIM

Noninterest Income Mix(1)

3Q24 YTD

Noninterest Income(1)

Trust and
Brokerage

Mortgage